

City of Appleton

100 North Appleton Street Appleton, WI 54911-4799 www.appleton.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0836 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Report Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 6/4/2018 In control: City Plan Commission

On agenda: 6/12/2018 **Final action:** 6/20/2018

Title: Request to approve Special Use Permit #3-18 for a community living arrangement (CLA) serving 87

persons at 2302 E. Glenhurst Lane (Tax Id #31-1-6501-00), to run with the land, with an exception to the Aldermanic District 13 CLA capacity limitation per Section 23-52(b)(2)(a) of the Zoning Ordinance, as shown on the attached maps and per attached plan of operation, subject to the conditions in the

attached staff report and approve attached Resolution (2/3 vote required)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. StaffReport CenturyOaks-87 SUP For06-12-18.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/20/2018	1	Common Council	approved	Pass
6/12/2018	1	City Plan Commission	recommended for approval	Pass

Request to approve Special Use Permit #3-18 for a community living arrangement (CLA) serving 87 persons at 2302 E. Glenhurst Lane (Tax Id #31-1-6501-00), to run with the land, with an exception to the Aldermanic District 13 CLA capacity limitation per Section 23-52(b)(2)(a) of the Zoning Ordinance, as shown on the attached maps and per attached plan of operation, subject to the conditions in the attached staff report and approve attached Resolution (2/3 vote required)